Addendum to Trust Deed

8

92 OCT 20 MM 10 09

SEP 0 9 1992

Volmaz Page 24476

52518

PARTIES:

DATED:

Frank H. Wallace and Peggy L. Wallace P.O. Box 3, Dairy, Oregon 97625

September

CENTRAL OREGON INTERGOVERNMENTAL COUNCIL **BENEFICIARY:** P.O. Box 575, Redmond, OR 97756

PROPERTY:

GRANTOR:

Described as, S1/2NE1/4 of Section 5, Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon. Including all rock, minerals and aggregate located theron, whether above or below the surface.

. 1992

The undersigned Grantor, under that certain trust deed dated June 4, 1992, executed and delivered by Frank H. Wallace and Peggy L. Wallace as grantor and in which CENTRAL OREGON INTERGOVERNMENTAL COUNCIL is named a beneficiary, recorded June 9, 1992 in Volume M92 of Mortgages on Page 12474 of the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, hereby replaces the following PARAGRAPH D as recorded in that trust deed:

D. Beneficiary has agreed to lend to Grantor, and Grantor has agreed to borrow from Beneficiary, the sum of \$59,000 upon the terms and conditions set out herein and in a Promissory Note (the Note) dated concurrently with this Trust Deed with final payment due on the 10th day of June, 1992 which is the maturity date of this Trust Deed.

WITH the following:

Beneficiary has agreed to lend to Grantor, and Grantor has agreed D. to borrow from Beneficiary, the sum of \$59,000 upon the terms and conditions set out herein and in a Promissory Note (the Note) dated concurrently with this Trust Deed with final payment due on the 30th day of June, 1995 which is the maturity date of this Trust Deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Addendum to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

JU 200

Alallace

Wallace

Wallace Wallace

BENEFICIARY: Central Oregon Intergovernmental Council

Rik Mackay

Executive Director

After recording, return to CENTRAL OREGON INTERGOVERNMENTAL COUNCIL, P.O. Box 575, Redmond, OR 97756

STATE	OFC	REG)N

County of Klamath

)) ss.)

24477

On <u>September 8 1992</u>	, personally appeared the above
namedFrank H. Wallace and Peggy L. Wa	llace and acknowledged the
aka Margaret L. foregoing instrument to be their voluntary ac	. Wallace pt. Before me:
OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH L CALDWELL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 007236 NY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 1995	Motary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: <u>8-31-95</u>
STATE OF OREGON)	
) ss. County of Deschutes)	
On	personally appeared the above
named Central Oregon Intergovernmental Co	
Executive Director, and acknowledg	
his/her voluntary act. Before me:	
	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of	the day
of Oct A.D., 19 <u>92</u> at <u>10:09</u> of Mortgages	
	Evelyn_Biehn , County Clerk
FEE \$15.00	By Qauline Mullindare
	사실 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같이 있다. 같은 것은